TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK
RESOLUTION NO. 2026-11

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE MEETING DATES OF THE TOWNSHIP
COMMITTEE

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Edgewater Park,
County of Burlington and State of New Jersey, that during the year 2026, the Regular Monthly
Meetings of the Township Committee shall be held commencing at 7:00 P.M. for public session
with closed session following public session; upon conclusion of closed session official action by
Township Committee may be taken upon re-entry to public session. Meetings shall be held at the
Municipal Building, 400 Delanco Road, Edgewater Park, NJ.

Committee Work Session Committee Regular Session
Tuesday, January 20, 2026
Tuesday, February 3, 2026 Tuesday, February 17, 2026
Tuesday, March 3, 2026 Tuesday, March 17, 2026
Tuesday, April 7, 2026 Tuesday, April 21, 2026
Tuesday, May 5, 2026 Tuesday, May 19, 2026
No work session meeting scheduled Tuesday, June 16, 2026
July 7, 2026 (If needed) Tuesday, July 21, 2026
August 4, 2026 (If needed) Tuesday, August 18, 2026
Tuesday, September 1, 2026 Tuesday, September 15, 2026
Tuesday, October 6, 2026 Tuesday, October 20, 2026
No work session meeting scheduled Tuesday, November 10, 2026
Tuesday, December 1, 2026 Tuesday, December 15, 2026

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that official action may be taken by Township
Committee at any and all scheduled meetings. Township Committee reserves the right to enter
into closed session and schedule additional meetings on as “as needed” basis pursuant to
provisions N.J.S.A. 10:4-18 ef seq.

TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK

Sarah Cannon-Moye, Mayor



TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK
RESOLUTION NO. 2026-11

I certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2026-11 is a true and correct copy of a resolution
adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Edgewater Park at a meeting held on
January 6, 2026.
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Patricia A. Clayton, RMC
Municipal Clerk

Record Vote of the Township Committee on Final Passage

Committee Member Yes No | Abstain | Absent | Motioned By:
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